IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

vs.

MARTIN K. SANDERSON,

Respondent.

		F	'I		D	
CASE	NO.65		CID	 		<

CLERK, SUPREME COURT.

By
Chief Debuty Clerk

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

JIM SMITH ATTORNEY GENERAL

LAWRENCE A. KADEN ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGI
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	4
THE FIRST DISTRICT'S OPINION IN SANDERSON V. STATE, So.2d, 9 F.L.W. 575 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984), IS IN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH NUMEROUS OPINIONS FROM THE FOURTH DISTRICT WHICH HAVE HELD THAT AN INDIGENT PROBATIONER IS ENTITLED TO APPOINTED COUNSEL AT A PROBATION REVOCATION HEARING.	
ISSUE II	5
THE FIRST DISTRICT'S OPINION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT'S OPINION IN JONES V. STATE, 449 So.2d 253 (Fla. 1984).	
CONCLUSION	6
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	6

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE
Battie v. State, So.2d 9 F.L.W. 1448 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	4
Harden v. State, So.2d 9 F.L.W. 1448 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	4
Hicks v. State, So.2d 9 F.L.W. 1238 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	4
Hooper v. State, So.2d 9 F.L.W. 1268 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	4
Jones v. State, 449 So.2d 253 (Fla. 1984)	3, 5
Moore v. State, So.2d 9 F.L.W. 1304 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	4
Olsen v. State, So.2d 9 F.L.W. 1375 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	4
Sanderson v. State, So.2d, 9 F.L.W. 576 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	2, 4
Thomas v. State, So.2d 9 F.L.W. 1275 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	4
Williams v. State, So.2d 9 F.L.W. 1449 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984	4
